

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2799 OF 2023

Sanjay Jayram Rahate

... Petitioner

Versus

Pramila Narayan Gaikwad and Anr.

... Respondents

— —
Mr. Ranjan Mishra i/by Mr.U.S.R. Singh for the Petitioner.
Ms. Pramila N. Gaikwad, (Respondent No.1) present in-person.
— —

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : August 7, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable and seeks accommodation. Respondent No.1-Pramila Narayan Gaikwad, present in-person seeks counsel from the legal aid panel.

2. Mr. Sagar Rane, learned Advocate from the panel list of High Court Legal Services Committee, is appointed to espouse cause of Respondent No.1. Office noting shows that the service report of Respondent no.2 is awaited. Let the Petitioner to file affidavit of service as regards the Respondent no.2 before the next date.

3. Stand over to 4th September, 2023.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)